LN1000/11363		
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	000023244160	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	11/06/03-01032-016 **60.00	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	ALLANDEL, NED MULLINE	

· · · · ·

.____ ·

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	THE AND
ein RX LIC	1. 03
	FILE
	Art of Inc. File
	LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File
	L.C. File Amend Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark
	Merger File Art. of Amend. File
	RA Resignation Dissolution / Withdrawal
	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	Photo Copy Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search Officer Search
	Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search
	Vehicle Search
Requested by:	Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File
Name Date Time	UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up	Courier

FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

13 MIN -6 FM T

VEIN RX, L.L.C.

In accordance with Section 608.411(3) through (5), F.S. (and so much as may be required by Section 608.407, F.S., as it relates to the requirements set forth in the former section), the undersigned hereby certifies the following:

Introductory recitals. Without giving effect to the name change contained in Article I below, the present name of this limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>") appearing above and represents the name under which the Company's original Articles of Organization were filed. The date of filing of this Company's original Articles of Organization with the Department of State, State of Florida, occurred on July 10, 2001. The time of filing by the Department of State shall serve as the effective date of these *First Amended and Restated Articles of Organization*. These *First Amended and Restated Articles of Organization*. These *First Amended and Restated Articles of Organization* have been duly executed and are being filed in accordance with Section 608.411, F.S.

Now, therefore, the undersigned does hereby submit these articles for filing, which upon filing shall amend and restate this Company's original Articles of Organization as follows:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of this limited liability company shall be Vein Rx, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II: MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS

The Company's mailing, and the street address of the Company's principal office, shall remain 8210 N.W. 27th Street, Miami, FL 33122.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The registered office of the Company shall remain 1304 N.W. 98th Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32606. The Company's initial registered agent at that address shall be Daniel T. White, Esquire.

ARTICLE IV: DURATION

. _ _ . _ .

The Company shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE V: PURPOSE AND POWERS

This Company may engage or transact in any and all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation in which the Company choose to engage in business activities.

ARTICLE VI: MANAGEMENT BY MANAGERS

This Company shall be a manager-managed limited liability company. Accordingly, this Company shall be managed by one or more managers subject to the provisions set forth in the Company's Operating Agreement, which may contain limitations or restrictions regarding the actual authority of one or more managers to take valid and binding action with regard to a particular item or aspect of this Company's business or affairs.

ARTICLE VII: AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

These Articles of Organization may be amended only through a vote of a "majority-ininterest" of the Company's members (as that term is defined under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, and as may be further defined or qualified in the Company's Operating Agreement).

* * * * *

Executed this $\cancel{10}$ day of November, 2003.

Daniel T. White, Esq. Authorized Representative of the Sole Member